WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
LIBRARY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

DATE: SEPTEMBER 23, 2015
TIME/PLACE: 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY — DIRECTOR’S CONFERENCE ROOM

WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD: Caroline Berry, Chair; Reggie Gaines, Vice-Chair;
Megan Chuinard; Richard Dougall; Alan Steiger; Mallory Nelson, Youth Representative;
Susie Stevens, Council Liaison

AGENDA:
CALL TO ORDER
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF AUGUST 26, 2015

ONGOING BUSINESS/CALENDAR ITEMS
Youth Services

Librarian’s Report

Approval of Policies

Strategic Planning Review
Friends Report

Foundation Report

oukwnNE

NEW BUSINESS
1. Other

COUNCIL LIAISON’S COMMENTS — SUSIE STEVENS

ROUND ROBIN

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULAR MEETING DATE — OCTOBER 28 AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY



CIRCULATION
Adult Non-Fiction
Adult Fiction
Total Adult Books

Young Adult Books

Children's Non-Fiction
Children's Fiction

Total Children's Books
TOTAL BOOK CIRCULATION

Software
Magazines
Videos/DVDs
Audio Books/Kits
CD Music
Miscellaneous
TOTAL PHYSICAL CIRCULATION
Library 2GO
TOTAL CIRCULATION

FIRST TIME CHECK-OUTS
INTERLIBRARY LOANS
Borrowed
Loaned
NET I.L.L.
BORROWERS (at month's end)
REFERENCE QUESTIONS
ITEMS PROCESSED
Purchased Iltems
Gifts Added
TOTAL ITEMS ADDED
Items Withdrawn

RESERVATIONS-MEETING ROOMS

VOLUNTEER HOURS

Wilsonville Public Library
Monthly Statistical Report

August 2015

AUG
2015

4694
5718
10412

1215

3079
11596
14675
26302

99
385
10009
2403
1561
62
40821
2176
42997

30672
10056
15384
5328
18780
1799
634
218
852
1119

189

1008

AUG
2014

5146
5919
11065

1330

2248
9754
12002
24397

102
672
10003
2435
1592
457
39658
1699
41357

29353

9367

14861

5494

18284

1575

773

71

844

256

140

979

AUG % Change

2013

5325
6312
11637

1289

2006
10078
12084
25010

156
626
13098
2242
1909
461
43502
1357
44859

32010
10469
14114
3645
17372
1632
796
199
995
3050

134

1062

14-13

-9%
-3%
-6%

-9%

37%

19%

22%
8%

-3%
-43%
0%
-1%
-2%

3%
28%
4%
4%
7%
4%
-3%
3%

14%

3%

% Change
14-12

-12%
-9%
-11%

-6%

53%

15%

21%
5%

-37%
-38%
-24%
7%
-18%

-6%
60%
-4%
-4%
-4%
9%
46%
8%

10%

-5%
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