WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY LIBRARY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

DATE: SEPTEMBER 23, 2015

TIME/PLACE: 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY – DIRECTOR'S CONFERENCE ROOM

WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD: Caroline Berry, Chair; Reggie Gaines, Vice-Chair; Megan Chuinard; Richard Dougall; Alan Steiger; Mallory Nelson, Youth Representative; Susie Stevens, Council Liaison

AGENDA:

CALL TO ORDER
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF AUGUST 26, 2015

ONGOING BUSINESS/CALENDAR ITEMS

- 1. Youth Services
- 2. Librarian's Report
- 3. Approval of Policies
- 4. Strategic Planning Review
- 5. Friends Report
- 6. Foundation Report

NEW BUSINESS

1. Other

COUNCIL LIAISON'S COMMENTS – SUSIE STEVENS

ROUND ROBIN

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULAR MEETING DATE - OCTOBER 28 AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY

Wilsonville Public Library Monthly Statistical Report August 2015

	AUG 2015	AUG 2014	AUG 2013	% Change 14-13	% Change 14-12
CIRCULATION					
Adult Non-Fiction	4694	5146	5325	-9%	-12%
Adult Fiction	5718	5919	6312	-3%	-9%
Total Adult Books	10412	11065	11637	-6%	-11%
Young Adult Books	1215	1330	1289	-9%	-6%
Children's Non-Fiction	3079	2248	2006	37%	53%
Children's Fiction	11596	9754	10078	19%	15%
Total Children's Books	14675	12002	12084	22%	21%
TOTAL BOOK CIRCULATION	26302	24397	25010	8%	5%
Software	99	102	156	-3%	-37%
Magazines	385	672	626	-43%	-38%
Videos/DVDs	10009	10003	13098	0%	-24%
Audio Books/Kits	2403	2435	2242	-1%	7%
CD Music	1561	1592	1909	-2%	-18%
Miscellaneous	62	457	461		
TOTAL PHYSICAL CIRCULATION	40821	39658	43502	3%	-6%
Library 2GO	2176	1699	1357	28%	60%
TOTAL CIRCULATION	42997	41357	44859	4%	-4%
FIRST TIME CHECK-OUTS	30672	29353	32010	4%	-4%
INTERLIBRARY LOANS					
Borrowed	10056	9367	10469	7%	-4%
Loaned	15384	14861	14114	4%	9%
NET I.L.L.	5328	5494	3645	-3%	46%
BORROWERS (at month's end)	18780	18284	17372	3%	8%
REFERENCE QUESTIONS	1799	1575	1632	14%	10%
ITEMS PROCESSED					
Purchased Items	634	773	796		
Gifts Added	218	71	199		
TOTAL ITEMS ADDED	852	844	995		
Items Withdrawn	1119	256	3050		
RESERVATIONS-MEETING ROOMS	189	140	134		
VOLUNTEER HOURS	1008	979	1062	3%	-5%